To the Honorable Commissioner of Pac. 10.2796203 10					
Patent and Trademark Office TS1461 (US)	FOR 1595	07 -21 -2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Homorable Commissioner of Pat	(Kev. 6-93)		HEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Homorable Commissioner of Pat	ì			TS1461 (US)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. Summer and address of receiving party(ies):	ì	1 188/21 11-11		1.19.09	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. Summer and address of receiving party(ies):		102796203	-		
Laselo DOMOKOS — March 29, 2004 Hermanus JONGKIND - March 29, 2004 Shell Oil Company P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pauling and Liquellaiks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Laselo DOMOKOS — March 29, 2004 Hermanus JONGKIND - March 29, 2004 Shell Oil Company P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463	1. Name of conveying negativing partiving):				
Bermanus JONGKIND - March 29, 2004 Williem Hartman Jurianan STORK - March 29, 2004 Johanna Maria Helena VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF - March 29, 2004 Johanna Maria Helena VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF - March 29, 2004 Johanna Maria Helena VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF - March 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			2. Ivame and addic	ss of fecerving party(les).	
Willen Hartman Jurriaan STORK - March 29, 2004 Johanna Maria Helena VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF - March 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Shall Oil Company		
Johanna Maria Helena VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF - March 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	gonama mana nelena viny bisiy	CD-REMORE - Wallett 20, 2004			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Change of			Houston	n, Texas 77252-2463	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Change of	Ì				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Change of	Additional name(s) of conveying particles) attached? \(\sigma\) Vac \(\text{N}\) No		ļ		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Lifes \(\simeg) \text{No}				
General Charge of Name Other Execution Date: March 29, 2004	3. Nature of Conveyance:	_	†		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	Assignment	☐ Merger	†		
Execution Date: March 29, 2104 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	j		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10783,130 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other		Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10783,130 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: March 29, 2004				
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Shell oil Company Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Shell oil Company Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application, the execution	on date of the applic	cation is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A Patent Application No(a)		R Patent No(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	83 130	D. Tatelle 110(3).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	13//		\$		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	}		, – –		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	the second of th				
Name: Charles W. Stewart Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	concerning document should be mai	iled:		F . 9	
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1		†	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name: Charles W. Stewart		9 2		
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Shell Oil Company		ž Ž		
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			1		
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	· ·		= ~		
Houston, Texas 77252-2463 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	· ·		1	2 a	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			†		
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Houston, Texas 7/252	-2403			
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date	L	~	l	_	
0/2004 INSETRICHE 00000071 191800 10783130 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date				be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: 19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. July 14,2004 Signature Date		10783130		o de diagon to deposit decount	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized Date	SINGO MICHINE AND IN TAID TAID TO THE STATE OF THE STATE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Document Note that I was a signature Document Note that I was a signature Document Signature Document Document Document Document Document Name of Person Signing Document D	C:8021 40.00 DA	\	(
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date			(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date	ì	DO 1401 CSE 111	UL DE LEVES		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Out Howard July 14, 2004 Signature Date	9. Statement and signature.				
original document. Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Out Howard July 14, 2004 Signature Date	To the best of an investigation	inf at a formation in formation in			
Charles W. Stewart Name of Person Signing Signature Link Howard July 14, 2004 Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Charles W Stewart Charles W Stewart Gales 14,2004				

PATENT REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Laszlo Domokos, Hermanus Jongkind, Willem Hartman Jurriaan Stork, and Johanna Maria Helena Van Den Tol-Kershof, have invented a certain improvement in CATALYST COMPOSITION, ITS PREPARATION AND USE.

WHEREAS we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

L. Data	JANSSEN)
LASZLO DOMOKOS	(Witness)
29-03-2004	(Ouwehand)
Date	(Witness) (Visser)
HERMANUS TONGKIND	(Witness)
29/03/2004	(RIGUTTO)
Date /	(Witness)
(NH)	Ado Hoan (De Hoan)
WILLEM HARTMAN JURRIAAN STORK	(Witness)
29/03/2004	* (ProLAAN)
Date	(Witness) Raff S. Gangh (GAMRHIR)
JOHANNA MARIA HELENA	(Witness)
VAN DEN TOL-KERSHOF	Ale CBc5Schefton
Date	(Witness)

TS1461ASN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 07/19/2004